
Great [Wood] News 
Summer Term 3 

Diary Dates  

Friday 3rd May     - Non - Uniform Day - Wine Donations 

Monday 6th May   - Bank Holiday - School Closed 

Monday 13th May    - Year 6 SATS Week 

Friday 24th May    - School Closes For Half Term 

Monday 3rd June    - School Re-Opens 

     - Year 6 Residential Visit To Standon Bowers 

Tuesday 11th June   - New Reception Visit 1, All Children - 9.00am - 11.00am 

Monday 17th June    - Painsley Induction Morning 

Tuesday 18th June    - Sports Day (Weather Permitting)! 

Wednesday 19th June   - New Reception Visit 2, All Children - 9.00am - 11.00am 

     - Year 5/6 Cricket Tournament  

Monday 24th June    - The Cheadle Academy Induction 

     - New Reception Visit 3, All Children - 9.00am - Lunch 

     - Move Up Day 

Tuesday 25th June   - Academy Photos - Class Groups & Leavers 

     - Reserve Sports Day 

Friday 28th June    - Summer Fair  

Monday 1st July    - Blythe Bridge Induction 

Tuesday 2nd July   - Blythe Bridge Induction 

Wednesday 3rd July   - Windsor Park Induction 

Thursday 4th July   - Windsor Park Induction 

Monday 8th July    - Painsley Induction 

Tuesday 9th July    - Painsley Induction 

Wednesday 10th July    - Painsley Induction  

     - Drop In Parents Evening 

Monday 15th July    - KS2 Show Performance, 6.00pm - More information to follow 

Tuesday 16th July    - KS2 Show Performance, 6.00pm - More information to follow 

Wednesday 17th July    - KS2 Show Performance, 6.00pm - More information to follow 

Thursday 18th July    - Leavers Service, 2pm, All Welcome 

     - PTFA Leavers Disco 

Friday 19th July     - Camp Out  

Saturday 20th July    - Camp Out 

 

School Contact Details  

Telephone: 01538 702355 option 4   Arbor: School Messaging 

Email: office@greatwood.staffs.sch.uk   Website: www.tmpf.staffs.sch.uk 
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Non Uniform Day 

Our amazing PTFA will be having a stall at the Picnic in the Park on Monday 6th May. In order to 

support this, we will be holding a uniform day on Friday 3rd May, for a donation or a bottle of 

wine for the stall.  
 

This will help raise funds for the little extras, for our fantastic children. 
 

Please give donations to any of our team, or in at the school office. Enjoy wearing your own clothes and thank 

you for your continued support!  

Y6 SATs Week Breakfast Club - 13th May - 17th May 

A SATS Breakfast Club for Year 6 children will be available each morning of that week.   

The Club will be open from 8am at a cost of £2 per day, (£10 for the week), per child.  

***Come and taste Ms York’s & Mrs Buckley’s delicious breakfast menu to prepare you for your SATs!***   

(Pancakes, Toast, Sausage baps, Hash Browns, Oatcakes, pain au chocolat, Tea, Coffee, Fruit Juice)  

Reminder: School will be closed on Monday 6th May for the Bank Holiday. 

Warm weather  

Now that the weather is warming up (hopefully), could you please make sure that your child has  a water bottle and 

hat in school and that they are wearing sun cream if appropriate. 

Children may bring suitable sun cream to school, to apply themselves, on very sunny days (we have 

found that the spray on types are easier for the children to apply).  

Their sun cream and hats should be named. 

Ice Cream Friday 

Our fabulous PTFA ice cream Fridays have been a huge success! Each week there is a selection of ice creams and 

ice lollies available to purchase after school on Fridays, don’t forget to keep bringing your 50p’s! 



Race Night 

On Friday 26th April we held our PTFA Race Night.  
 

There was a great deal of cheering and whooping as the 

horses romped over the finish line, in each of the eight 

races!  Even with the bet per horse being just £1, we 

managed to raise an amazing £323! 
 

The funds from this amazing total will go directly towards 

extra resources, coaches, events for our children and 

keeping trip costs down for our parents/carers. 
 

We would like to send a massive thank 

you to our fantastic team, who brought 

this event together for the benefit of our 

children.  
 

Fabulous, thank you! 

Teddies 

We are collecting  teddies for Summer Fair!  

If you have any clean and not too tatty teddies, we would 

be very grateful for  them, for our amazing name the Teddy 

Stall.  

So if you have teddies in need of a new 

home, please bring them into school, asap 

and we will find them a new loving home! 


